
Goals By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 18 14 1 1 34

Opponents 9 17 0 1 27

Shots By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 126 132 11 4 273

Opponents 96 138 16 7 257

Saves By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 23 47 11 2 83

Opponents 37 47 2 2 88

1st 2nd OT OT2 TotalPenalty Corners By PeriodCorners By Period

UCF 49 52 1 1 103

Opponents 41 51 8 6 106

Fouls By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 99 117 4 3 223

Opponents 82 86 3 3 174

Offsides By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 18 12 1 1 32

Opponents 22 24 0 1 47

TEAM STATISTICS UCF OPP

SHOT STATISTICS

34-273 27-257

1.70 1.35

Shot pct. .125 .105

13.65Shots/game 12.85

31Assists 25

GOAL BREAKDOWN

Total goals 34 27

Penalties 2 2

Unassisted 10 6

Overtime 2 1

1.65 1.31

CORNER KICKS 103 106

32 47OFFSIDES

2-2 2-3

Yellow cards 13 10

Red cards 1 1

ATTENDANCE

Total 4898 4157

10/490 8/520

Neutral Site #/Avg 2/123

PENALTY STROKES

122-273 110-257

.447SOG pct. .428

Goals score per game

Goals-shot attempts

Shots on goal-attempts

Goals scored average

Dates/Avg Per Date

PENALTY KICKS

UCF Overall Team Statistics

Record Overall Home Away Neutral

7 - 2 - 1 4 - 3 - 1 1 - 1 - 0All Games 12 - 6 - 2

4 - 1 - 0 2 - 2 - 0 0 - 0 - 0Conference 6 - 3 - 0

3 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 0Non-conference 6 - 3 - 2



UCF Overall Individual Statistics

Record Overall Home Away Neutral

All Games 7 - 2 - 1 4 - 3 - 1 1 - 1 - 012 - 6 - 2

Conference 4 - 1 - 0 2 - 2 - 0 0 - 0 - 06 - 3 - 0

Non-conference 3 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 06 - 3 - 2

## Player gp-gs min g a pts sh sh% sog sog% yc rc gwg fg ot hat gtgps-attpk-att

189 0 1 1 0 01 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0003 Emily Tipton 5 0-

1012 0 0 0 0 02 1 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0004 Katarina Naumanen 16 11-

1696 0 1 1 0 07 3 .429 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.0006 Bridget Callahan 20 20-

412 0 1 1 0 04 1 .250 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0007 Julia Moore 14 4-

1590 10 2 22 0 063 29 .460 0 0 6 1-1 3 1.1598 Ashley Spivey 20 19-

1732 6 6 18 0 041 23 .561 1 0 1 0-0 2 0.1469 Kayla Adamek 20 20-

105 0 0 0 0 02 1 .500 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.00011 Carlin Huegli 7 0-

349 1 0 2 0 011 1 .091 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.09112 Morgan Ferrara 19 0-

1432 0 0 0 0 01 1 1.000 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.00013 Darbi Filliben 19 15-

1625 0 5 5 0 017 10 .588 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.00014 Saga Fredriksson 18 18-

943 0 1 1 0 01 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.00017 Jen Vera 14 10-

1443 0 0 0 0 07 3 .429 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.00020 Megan Fish 20 18-

323 0 0 0 0 00 0 .000 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.00021 Brianna Raaf 16 0-

1298 1 4 6 0 05 2 .400 0 1 0 0-0 0 0.20022 Madison Barney 18 15-

357 0 0 0 0 03 1 .333 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.00023 Maura Aman 12 0-

784 0 1 1 0 017 4 .235 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.00024 Cortney O'Connell 15 8-

199 1 0 2 0 04 1 .250 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.25026 Jessica Taylor 10 0-

1513 1 3 5 0 030 13 .433 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.03327 Hannah DeBose 20 20-

106 0 0 0 0 02 0 .000 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.00033 Caroline Bado 2 2-

1422 12 6 30 0 254 26 .481 0 0 5 1-1 1 1.22299 Carol Rodrigues 20 20-

24 2 0 4 0 01 2 2.000 0 0 0 0-0 1 02.000TM TEAM 0 0-

UCF 20 - 34 31 99 273 .125 122 .447 13 1 12 2-2 7 2 0 2

Opponents 20 - 27 25 79 257 .105 110 .428 10 1 6 2-3 7 1 0 8

## Goalie gp-gs min

Goal Average Saves Record Shots

ga gaavg saves % w tl sho facedSsho
1 Vera Varis 18-18 1691:23 25 1.33 77 .755 9 2 3 23705

31 Francesca Fischer 2-2 166:29 2 1.08 3 .600 1 0 1 1401

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0 3 1.000 2 0 0 00

Total 1857:52 27 1.31 83 .755 12 26 4 2510

Opponents 1857:52 34 1.65 88 .721 6 212 5 2711

Goals By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 18 14 1 1 34

Opponents 9 17 0 1 27

Shots By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 126 132 11 4 273

Opponents 96 138 16 7 257

Saves By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 23 47 11 2 83

Opponents 37 47 2 2 88

Corners By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 49 52 1 1 103

Opponents 41 51 8 6 106

Fouls By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 99 117 4 3 223

Opponents 82 86 3 3 174

Attendance Summary UCF Opponents

Total 4898 4157

Dates/Avg Per Date 10/490 8/520

Neutral Site #/Avg 2/123



## Points GP G A Pts Shots

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 12 6 30 54

8 Ashley Spivey 20 10 2 22 63

9 Kayla Adamek 20 6 6 18 41

22 Madison Barney 18 1 4 6 5

14 Saga Fredriksson 18 0 5 5 17

27 Hannah DeBose 20 1 3 5 30

TMTEAM 0 2 0 4 1

12 Morgan Ferrara 19 1 0 2 11

26 Jessica Taylor 10 1 0 2 4

6 Bridget Callahan 20 0 1 1 7

24 Cortney O'Connell 15 0 1 1 17

7 Julia Moore 14 0 1 1 4

3 Emily Tipton 5 0 1 1 1

17 Jen Vera 14 0 1 1 1

## Goals GP G A Pts Shots

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 12 6 5430

8 Ashley Spivey 20 10 2 6322

9 Kayla Adamek 20 6 6 4118

TMTEAM 0 2 0 14

22 Madison Barney 18 1 4 56

26 Jessica Taylor 10 1 0 42

27 Hannah DeBose 20 1 3 305

12 Morgan Ferrara 19 1 0 112

## Assists GP G A Pts Shots

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 12 6 30 54

9 Kayla Adamek 20 6 6 18 41

14 Saga Fredriksson 18 0 5 5 17

22 Madison Barney 18 1 4 6 5

27 Hannah DeBose 20 1 3 5 30

8 Ashley Spivey 20 10 2 22 63

24 Cortney O'Connell 15 0 1 1 17

7 Julia Moore 14 0 1 1 4

6 Bridget Callahan 20 0 1 1 7

17 Jen Vera 14 0 1 1 1

3 Emily Tipton 5 0 1 1 1

## Shots GP G A Pts Shots Shots%

8 Ashley Spivey 20 10 2 22 63 .159

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 12 6 30 54 .222

9 Kayla Adamek 20 6 6 18 41 .146

27 Hannah DeBose 20 1 3 5 30 .033

14 Saga Fredriksson 18 0 5 5 17 .000

24 Cortney O'Connell 15 0 1 1 17 .000

12 Morgan Ferrara 19 1 0 2 11 .091

20 Megan Fish 20 0 0 0 7 .000

6 Bridget Callahan 20 0 1 1 7 .000

22 Madison Barney 18 1 4 6 5 .200

## ShotsOnGoal GP G A Pts Shots SOG SOG%

8 Ashley Spivey 20 10 22 63 29 .4602

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 12 30 54 26 .4816

9 Kayla Adamek 20 6 18 41 23 .5616

27 Hannah DeBose 20 1 5 30 13 .4333

14 Saga Fredriksson 18 0 5 17 10 .5885

24 Cortney O'Connell 15 0 1 17 4 .2351

20 Megan Fish 20 0 0 7 3 .4290

6 Bridget Callahan 20 0 1 7 3 .4291

TMTEAM 0 2 4 1 2 2.0000

22 Madison Barney 18 1 6 5 2 .4004

## GameWinningGoals GP No.

8 Ashley Spivey 20 6

99 Carol Rodrigues 20 5

9 Kayla Adamek 20 1

UCF Category Leaders



## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gwg

Overall

ps-attpk

0 1 1 1 0 .000 0.0003 Emily Tipton 5-0 0

0 0 0 2 1 .500 0.0004 Katarina Naumanen 16-11 0

0 1 1 7 3 .429 0.0006 Bridget Callahan 20-20 0

0 1 1 4 1 .250 0.0007 Julia Moore 14-4 0

10 2 22 63 29 .460 6.1598 Ashley Spivey 20-19 1

6 6 18 41 23 .561 1.1469 Kayla Adamek 20-20 0

0 0 0 2 1 .500 0.00011 Carlin Huegli 7-0 0

1 0 2 11 1 .091 0.09112 Morgan Ferrara 19-0 0

0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0.00013 Darbi Filliben 19-15 0

0 5 5 17 10 .588 0.00014 Saga Fredriksson 18-18 0

0 1 1 1 0 .000 0.00017 Jen Vera 14-10 0

0 0 0 7 3 .429 0.00020 Megan Fish 20-18 0

0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00021 Brianna Raaf 16-0 0

1 4 6 5 2 .400 0.20022 Madison Barney 18-15 0

0 0 0 3 1 .333 0.00023 Maura Aman 12-0 0

0 1 1 17 4 .235 0.00024 Cortney O'Connell 15-8 0

1 0 2 4 1 .250 0.25026 Jessica Taylor 10-0 0

1 3 5 30 13 .433 0.03327 Hannah DeBose 20-20 0

0 0 0 2 0 .000 0.00033 Caroline Bado 2-2 0

12 6 30 54 26 .481 5.22299 Carol Rodrigues 20-20 1

2 0 4 1 2 2.000 02.000TM TEAM 0-0 0

UCF 20 34 31 99 273 .125 122 .447 12 2

Opponents 20 27 25 79 257 .105 110 .428 6 2 2

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves % w tl Sshosho

1 Vera Varis 18-18 1691:23 25 1.33 77 .755 9 25 3 0

31 Francesca Fischer 2-2 166:29 2 1.08 3 .600 1 01 1 0

Total 1857:52 27 1.31 83 .755 12 26 420 0

Opponents 1857:52 34 1.65 88 .721 6 212 520 1

Goals By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

18 14 1 1 34UCF

9 17 0 1 27Opponents

Shots By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 126 132 11 4 273

Opponents 96 138 16 7 257

Saves By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 23 47 11 2 83

Opponents 37 47 2 2 88

Attendance Summary UCF Opponents

4157

8/520

Total 4898

10/490

Neutral Site #/Avg 2/123

Dates/Avg Per Date

gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gwg ps-attpk

Conference

-

0 0 0 2 1 .500 0.0007-3 0

0 1 1 3 2 .667 0.0009-9 0

0 0 0 1 0 .000 0.0005-0 0

4 2 10 32 14 .438 1.1259-9 1

4 5 13 25 15 .600 1.1609-9 0

0 0 0 1 0 .000 0.0003-0 0

1 0 2 5 1 .200 0.2009-0 0

0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0.0009-9 0

0 2 2 8 7 .875 0.0009-9 0

0 1 1 0 0 .000 0.0008-6 0

0 0 0 4 1 .250 0.0009-9 0

0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.0008-0 0

0 2 2 2 0 .000 0.0009-9 0

0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.0003-0 0

0 1 1 3 0 .000 0.0004-0 0

0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.0003-0 0

0 2 2 16 6 .375 0.0009-9 0

-

7 3 17 31 13 .419 4.2269-9 0

0 0 0 1 0 .000 0.0003-0 0

9 17 19 53 135 .126 62 .459 6 1

9 12 15 39 100 .120 42 .420 3 0

gp-gs min ga gaavg saves % w tl sho Ssho

815:29 12 1.33 29 .707 4 03 1 09-9

00:00-

815:29 12 1.33 30 .714 6 03 19 0

815:29 17 1.88 45 .726 3 06 29 0

Goals By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 8 8 1 0 17

Opponents 5 7 0 0 12

Shots By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 66 68 1 0 135

Opponents 42 57 1 0 100

Saves By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 9 20 1 0 30

Opponents 22 23 0 0 45

Attendance Summary UCF Opponents

1695

4/424

Total 2142

5/424

Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0

Dates/Avg Per Date

Overall: 12-6-2 Conf: 6-3-0 Home: 7-2-1 Away: 4-3-1 Neut: 1-1-0

UCF Soccer Statistics



UCF Combined Team Statistics

NeutralAwayHomeOverallRecord

4 - 3 - 1 1 - 1 - 07 - 2 - 112 - 6 - 2All Games

2 - 2 - 0 0 - 0 - 04 - 1 - 06 - 3 - 0Conference

2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 03 - 1 - 16 - 3 - 2Non-conference

Date Opponent Score Att.

0-208/21/15 #8 FLORIDA 1126L

3-008/23/15 JACKSONVILLE 252W

1-008/28/15 at FIU 328W

4-308/30/15 at Miami (FL) 100W

2-209/04/15 at Ole Miss 821T

2-109/06/15 OKLAHOMA STATE 248W

0-409/10/15 at #3 Florida State 1213L

3-109/18/15 GEORGETOWN 551W

1-009/24/15 TEMPLE 385W*

2-309/27/15 #20 CONNECTICUT 400L*

0-110/01/15 at East Carolina 411L*

0-210/04/15 at Cincinnati 518L*

3-110/08/15 MEMPHIS 237W*

3-110/11/15 TULSA 0W*

2-110/15/15 at Southern Methodist 559W*

3-210/18/15 at Houston 207W*

3-110/23/15 #18 SOUTH FLORIDA 1120W*

2-111/03/15 vs #6 Temple 143W

0-111/05/15 vs #2 South Florida 102L

0-011/14/15 WILLIAM & MARY 579T

* Conference game

UCF Opponents

SHOT STATISTICS

Goals-shot attempts 34-273 27-257

122-273Shots on goal 110-257

Goals per game 1.70 1.35

Shot pct. .125 .105

.447SOG pct. .428

13.65Shots/game 12.85

GOAL BREAKDOWN

Penalties 2 2

Unassisted 10 6

Overtime 2 1

CORNER KICKS 103 106

PENALTIES

2-2 2-3

Yellow cards 13 10

Red cards 1 1

ATTENDANCE

Total 4898 4157

Dates/Avg Per Date 10/490 8/520

Neutral Site #/Avg 2/123

PENALTY STROKESPENALTY KICKS

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gwg ps-attpk-att

0 1 1 1 0 .000 0.0003 Emily Tipton 5 0-0

0 0 0 2 1 .500 0.0004 Katarina Naumanen 16 0-0

0 1 1 7 3 .429 0.0006 Bridget Callahan 20 0-0

0 1 1 4 1 .250 0.0007 Julia Moore 14 0-0

10 2 22 63 29 .460 6.1598 Ashley Spivey 20 1-1

6 6 18 41 23 .561 1.1469 Kayla Adamek 20 0-0

0 0 0 2 1 .500 0.00011 Carlin Huegli 7 0-0

1 0 2 11 1 .091 0.09112 Morgan Ferrara 19 0-0

0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0.00013 Darbi Filliben 19 0-0

0 5 5 17 10 .588 0.00014 Saga Fredriksson 18 0-0

0 1 1 1 0 .000 0.00017 Jen Vera 14 0-0

0 0 0 7 3 .429 0.00020 Megan Fish 20 0-0

0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00021 Brianna Raaf 16 0-0

1 4 6 5 2 .400 0.20022 Madison Barney 18 0-0

0 0 0 3 1 .333 0.00023 Maura Aman 12 0-0

0 1 1 17 4 .235 0.00024 Cortney O'Connell 15 0-0

1 0 2 4 1 .250 0.25026 Jessica Taylor 10 0-0

1 3 5 30 13 .433 0.03327 Hannah DeBose 20 0-0

0 0 0 2 0 .000 0.00033 Caroline Bado 2 0-0

12 6 30 54 26 .481 5.22299 Carol Rodrigues 20 1-1

2 0 4 1 2 2.000 02.000TM TEAM 0 0-0

UCF 20 34 31 99 273 .125 122 .447 12 2-2

Opponents 20 27 25 79 257 .105 110 .428 6 2-3

## Goalie gp min ga gaavg saves % w tl sho Ssho

1 Vera Varis 18 1691:23 25 1.33 77 .755 9 5 3 02

31 Francesca Fischer 2 166:29 2 1.08 3 .600 1 1 1 00

Total 1857:52 27 1.31 83 .755 12 2 420 06

Opponents 1857:52 34 1.65 88 .721 6 2 520 112

Goals By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 18 14 1 1 34

Opponents 9 17 0 1 27

Shots By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 126 132 11 4 273

Opponents 96 138 16 7 257

Saves By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 23 47 11 2 83

Opponents 37 47 2 2 88

1st 2nd OT OT2 TotalPenalty Corners By PeriodCorners By Period

UCF 49 52 1 1 103

Opponents 41 51 8 6 106

Fouls By Period 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total

UCF 99 117 4 3 223

Opponents 82 86 3 3 174



UCF Team Game-By-Game

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW GT UA OT Ps-Att YC RCPk-Att Min

08/21/15 FLORIDA 0-2 0 0 0 14 .000 2 .143 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 990

08/23/15 JACKSONVILLE 3-0 3 2 8 23 .130 12 .522 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 841

08/28/15 at FIU 1-0 1 1 3 5 .200 3 .600 1 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 990

08/30/15 at Miami (FL) 4-3 4 2 10 16 .250 11 .688 1 0 2 1 0-0 1 0 1137

09/04/15 at Ole Miss 2-2 2 0 4 15 .133 7 .467 0 1 2 0 1-1 1 1 1189

09/06/15 OKLAHOMA STATE 2-1 2 2 6 10 .200 4 .400 1 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 990

09/10/15 at Florida State 0-4 0 0 0 5 .000 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 990

09/18/15 GEORGETOWN 3-1 3 4 10 13 .231 6 .462 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 990

09/24/15 TEMPLE 1-0 1 0 2 19 .053 7 .368 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 990

09/27/15 CONNECTICUT 2-3 2 2 6 12 .167 5 .417 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 990

10/01/15 at East Carolina 0-1 0 0 0 16 .000 6 .375 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 991

10/04/15 at Cincinnati 0-2 0 0 0 12 .000 2 .167 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 990

10/08/15 MEMPHIS 3-1 3 4 10 9 .333 5 .556 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 990

10/11/15 TULSA 3-1 3 2 8 23 .130 11 .478 1 0 1 0 1-1 1 0 990

10/15/15 at Southern Methodist 2-1 2 3 7 15 .133 9 .600 1 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 1047

10/18/15 at Houston 3-2 3 4 10 14 .214 8 .571 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 990

10/23/15 SOUTH FLORIDA 3-1 3 4 10 15 .200 9 .600 1 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 990

11/03/15 vs Temple 2-1 2 1 5 13 .154 7 .538 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 990

11/05/15 vs South Florida 0-1 0 0 0 9 .000 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1123

11/14/15 WILLIAM & MARY 0-0 0 0 0 15 .000 4 .267 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1210

UCF 34-27 34 31 99 273 .125 122 .447 12 2 10 2 2-2 13 1 020408

Opponents 27 25 79 257 .105 110 .428 6 8 6 1 2-3 10 1 0 -

TEAM PER GAME

Games played: 20;

Shots per game: 13.65;

Assists per game: 1.55;

Goals per game: 1.70;

Points per game: 4.95;

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Saves% W L T Shot Faced

08/21/15 Florida 0-2 90:00 2 2.00 4 .667 0 1 0 - 11

08/23/15 Jacksonville 3-0 76:29 0 .00 0 .000 1 0 0 1 3

08/28/15 at FIU 1-0 90:00 0 .00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1 4

08/30/15 at Miami (FL) 4-3 103:27 3 2.62 2 .400 1 0 0 - 13

09/04/15 at Ole Miss 2-2 110:00 2 1.64 8 .800 0 0 1 - 16

09/06/15 Oklahoma State 2-1 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 1 0 0 - 20

09/10/15 at Florida State 0-4 90:00 4 4.00 6 .600 0 1 0 - 17

09/18/15 Georgetown 3-1 90:00 1 1.00 3 .750 1 0 0 - 11

09/24/15 Temple 1-0 90:00 0 .00 1 1.000 1 0 0 1 4

09/27/15 Connecticut 2-3 90:00 3 3.00 4 .571 0 1 0 - 12

10/01/15 at East Carolina 0-1 90:00 1 1.00 4 .800 0 1 0 - 10

10/04/15 at Cincinnati 0-2 90:00 2 2.00 4 .667 0 1 0 - 13

10/08/15 Memphis 3-1 90:00 1 1.00 4 .800 1 0 0 - 12

10/11/15 Tulsa 3-1 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 1 0 0 - 12

10/15/15 at Southern Methodist 2-1 95:29 1 .95 2 .667 1 0 0 - 10

10/18/15 at Houston 3-2 90:00 2 2.00 1 .333 1 0 0 - 11

10/23/15 South Florida 3-1 90:00 1 1.00 4 .800 1 0 0 - 14

11/03/15 vs Temple 2-1 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 1 0 0 - 14

11/05/15 vs South Florida 0-1 102:27 1 .88 11 .917 0 1 0 - 27

11/14/15 William & Mary 0-0 110:00 0 .00 6 1.000 0 0 1 1 17

Total 34-27 1857:52 27 1.31 83 .755 12 6 2 4 251

Opponents 1857:52 34 1.65 88 .721 6 12 2 5 271



UCF Opponent Game-By-Game

Date Opponent Score G A Pts Sh Sh% Sog Sog% GW GT UA OT Ps-Att MinYC RCPk-Att

08/21/15 FLORIDA 0-2 2 1 5 12 .167 6 .500 1 0 1 0 0-0 9900 0

08/23/15 JACKSONVILLE 3-0 0 0 0 3 .000 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0-0 8410 0

08/28/15 at FIU 1-0 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0-0 9900 0

08/30/15 at Miami (FL) 4-3 3 2 8 13 .231 5 .385 0 1 1 0 0-0 11350 0

09/04/15 at Ole Miss 2-2 2 1 5 17 .118 10 .588 0 1 1 0 1-1 11901 1

09/06/15 OKLAHOMA STATE 2-1 1 1 3 20 .050 7 .350 0 0 0 0 0-0 9644 0

09/10/15 at Florida State 0-4 4 2 10 18 .222 10 .556 1 0 2 0 1-1 9900 0

09/18/15 GEORGETOWN 3-1 1 1 3 11 .091 4 .364 0 0 0 0 0-0 9900 0

09/24/15 TEMPLE 1-0 0 0 0 4 .000 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0-0 9902 0

09/27/15 CONNECTICUT 2-3 3 4 10 13 .231 7 .538 1 2 0 0 0-1 9900 0

10/01/15 at East Carolina 0-1 1 1 3 10 .100 5 .500 1 0 0 0 0-0 9901 0

10/04/15 at Cincinnati 0-2 2 2 6 14 .143 6 .429 1 0 0 0 0-0 10070 0

10/08/15 MEMPHIS 3-1 1 1 3 12 .083 5 .417 0 0 0 0 0-0 9900 0

10/11/15 TULSA 3-1 1 1 3 12 .083 7 .583 0 1 0 0 0-0 9900 0

10/15/15 at Southern Methodist 2-1 1 0 2 10 .100 3 .300 0 1 1 0 0-0 10480 0

10/18/15 at Houston 3-2 2 4 8 11 .182 3 .273 0 1 0 0 0-0 9901 0

10/23/15 SOUTH FLORIDA 3-1 1 2 4 14 .071 5 .357 0 1 0 0 0-0 9901 0

11/03/15 vs Temple 2-1 1 1 3 14 .071 7 .500 0 0 0 0 0-0 9950 0

11/05/15 vs South Florida 0-1 1 1 3 28 .036 12 .429 1 0 0 1 0-0 11240 0

11/14/15 WILLIAM & MARY 0-0 0 0 0 17 .000 6 .353 0 0 0 0 0-0 12100 0

Opponents 27 - 34 27 25 79 257 .105 110 .428 6 8 6 1 2-3 2040410 1

UCF 34 31 99 273 .125 122 .447 12 2 10 2 2-2 2040813 1

TEAM PER GAME

Games played: 20;

Shots per game: 12.85;

Assists per game: 1.25;

Goals per game: 1.35;

Points per game: 3.95;

Date Opponent Score Minutes GA GAAvg Saves Saves% W L T Shot Faced

08/21/15 FLORIDA 0-2 90:00 0 .00 2 1.000 1 0 0 1 14

08/23/15 JACKSONVILLE 3-0 76:29 3 3.55 9 .750 0 1 0 - 23

08/28/15 at FIU 1-0 90:00 1 1.00 2 .667 0 1 0 - 5

08/30/15 at Miami (FL) 4-3 103:27 4 3.50 7 .636 0 1 0 - 16

09/04/15 at Ole Miss 2-2 110:00 2 1.64 5 .714 0 0 1 - 14

09/06/15 OKLAHOMA STATE 2-1 90:00 2 2.00 2 .500 0 1 0 - 10

09/10/15 at Florida State 0-4 90:00 0 .00 1 1.000 1 0 0 - 5

09/18/15 GEORGETOWN 3-1 90:00 3 3.00 3 .500 0 1 0 - 13

09/24/15 TEMPLE 1-0 90:00 1 1.00 6 .857 0 1 0 - 19

09/27/15 CONNECTICUT 2-3 90:00 2 2.00 3 .600 1 0 0 - 12

10/01/15 at East Carolina 0-1 90:00 0 .00 6 1.000 1 0 0 1 16

10/04/15 at Cincinnati 0-2 90:00 0 .00 2 1.000 1 0 0 1 12

10/08/15 MEMPHIS 3-1 90:00 3 3.00 2 .400 0 1 0 - 9

10/11/15 TULSA 3-1 90:00 3 3.00 8 .727 0 1 0 - 22

10/15/15 at Southern Methodist 2-1 95:29 2 1.89 7 .778 0 1 0 - 14

10/18/15 at Houston 3-2 90:00 3 3.00 5 .625 0 1 0 - 14

10/23/15 SOUTH FLORIDA 3-1 90:00 3 3.00 6 .667 0 1 0 - 15

11/03/15 vs Temple 2-1 90:00 2 2.00 5 .714 0 1 0 - 14

11/05/15 vs South Florida 0-1 102:27 0 .00 3 1.000 1 0 0 1 9

11/14/15 WILLIAM & MARY 0-0 110:00 0 .00 4 1.000 0 0 1 1 15

Opponents 27-34 1857:52 34 1.65 88 .721 6 12 2 5 271

UCF 1857:52 27 1.31 83 .755 12 6 2 4 251



UCF Team Game-By-Game Comparison

Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots On Goal Offside Corners YC RC

08/21/15 FLORIDA 0-2 0/2 0/1 14/12 2/6 7/1 2/6 0/0 0/0

08/23/15 JACKSONVILLE 3-0 3/0 2/0 23/3 12/0 0/1 5/3 0/0 0/0

08/28/15 at FIU 1-0 1/0 1/0 5/4 3/1 3/1 1/6 1/0 0/0

08/30/15 at Miami (FL) 4-3 4/3 2/2 16/13 11/5 0/11 10/2 1/0 0/0

09/04/15 at Ole Miss 2-2 2/2 0/1 15/17 7/10 1/1 6/5 1/1 1/1

09/06/15 OKLAHOMA STATE 2-1 2/1 2/1 10/20 4/7 0/4 1/7 1/4 0/0

09/10/15 at Florida State 0-4 0/4 0/2 5/18 1/10 3/3 1/3 2/0 0/0

09/18/15 GEORGETOWN 3-1 3/1 4/1 13/11 6/4 1/1 4/7 0/0 0/0

09/24/15 TEMPLE 1-0 1/0 0/0 19/4 7/1 1/0 12/1 0/2 0/0

09/27/15 CONNECTICUT 2-3 2/3 2/4 12/13 5/7 3/7 5/4 1/0 0/0

10/01/15 at East Carolina 0-1 0/1 0/1 16/10 6/5 2/4 4/1 0/1 0/0

10/04/15 at Cincinnati 0-2 0/2 0/2 12/14 2/6 1/4 3/9 1/0 0/0

10/08/15 MEMPHIS 3-1 3/1 4/1 9/12 5/5 0/1 5/1 0/0 0/0

10/11/15 TULSA 3-1 3/1 2/1 23/12 11/7 1/1 6/3 1/0 0/0

10/15/15 at Southern Methodist 2-1 2/1 3/0 15/10 9/3 3/1 9/5 1/0 0/0

10/18/15 at Houston 3-2 3/2 4/4 14/11 8/3 1/1 6/8 0/1 0/0

10/23/15 SOUTH FLORIDA 3-1 3/1 4/2 15/14 9/5 1/0 5/4 1/1 0/0

11/03/15 vs Temple 2-1 2/1 1/1 13/14 7/7 2/3 7/6 0/0 0/0

11/05/15 vs South Florida 0-1 0/1 0/1 9/28 3/12 2/1 5/15 1/0 0/0

11/14/15 WILLIAM & MARY 0-0 0/0 0/0 15/17 4/6 0/1 6/10 1/0 0/0

34-27 34/27 31/25 273/257 122/110 32/47 103/106 13/10 1/1



UCF High/Low Analysis

UCF Team Game Highs

Points 10  at Miami (FL) (08/30/15)

10  GEORGETOWN (09/18/15)

10  at Houston (10/18/15)

10  #18 SOUTH FLORIDA (10/23/15)

10  MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

Goals 4  at Miami (FL) (08/30/15)

3  GEORGETOWN (09/18/15)

3  at Houston (10/18/15)

3  #18 SOUTH FLORIDA (10/23/15)

3  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

3  MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

3  TULSA (10/11/15)

Assists 4  GEORGETOWN (09/18/15)

4  at Houston (10/18/15)

4  #18 SOUTH FLORIDA (10/23/15)

4  MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

Shots 23  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

23  TULSA (10/11/15)

Shots on goal 12  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

11  at Miami (FL) (08/30/15)

11  TULSA (10/11/15)

Saves 11  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

8  at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

Corner kicks 12  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

10  at Miami (FL) (08/30/15)

Fouls 19  at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

16  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)

Opponents Team Game Highs

Points 10  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

10  #20 CONNECTICUT (09/27/15)

Goals 4  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

3  at Miami (FL) (08/30/15)

3  #20 CONNECTICUT (09/27/15)

Assists 4  at Houston (10/18/15)

4  #20 CONNECTICUT (09/27/15)

Shots 28  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

20  OKLAHOMA STATE (09/06/15)

Shots on goal 12  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

10  at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

10  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

Saves 9  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

8  TULSA (10/11/15)

Corner kicks 15  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

10  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

Fouls 14  at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

13  at East Carolina (10/01/15)

13  #18 SOUTH FLORIDA (10/23/15)

UCF Team Game Lows

Points 0  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

0  at East Carolina (10/01/15)

0  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)

0  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  #8 FLORIDA (08/21/15)

Goals 0  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

0  at East Carolina (10/01/15)

0  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)



UCF Team Game Lows

0  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  #8 FLORIDA (08/21/15)

Assists 0  at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

0  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

0  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

0  at East Carolina (10/01/15)

0  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)

0  vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  #8 FLORIDA (08/21/15)

Shots 5  at FIU (08/28/15)

5  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

Shots on goal 1  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

2  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)

2  #8 FLORIDA (08/21/15)

Saves 0  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

1  at FIU (08/28/15)

1  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

1  at Houston (10/18/15)

Corner kicks 1  at FIU (08/28/15)

1  OKLAHOMA STATE (09/06/15)

1  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

Fouls 6  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

7  at Southern Methodist (10/15/15)

7  vs #6 Temple (11/03/15)

Opponents Team Game Lows

Points 0  at FIU (08/28/15)

0  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

Goals 0  at FIU (08/28/15)

0  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

Assists 0  at FIU (08/28/15)

0  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

0  at Southern Methodist (10/15/15)

0  WILLIAM & MARY (11/14/15)

0  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

Shots 3  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

4  at FIU (08/28/15)

4  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

Shots on goal 0  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

1  at FIU (08/28/15)

1  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

Saves 1  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

2  at FIU (08/28/15)

2  OKLAHOMA STATE (09/06/15)

2  at Cincinnati (10/04/15)

2  #8 FLORIDA (08/21/15)

2  MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

Corner kicks 1  TEMPLE (09/24/15)

1  at East Carolina (10/01/15)

1  MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

Fouls 5  at #3 Florida State (09/10/15)

5  GEORGETOWN (09/18/15)

5  at Southern Methodist (10/15/15)

5  JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

5  TULSA (10/11/15)



UCF Individual Game Highs

Points 4 Kayla Adamek  -   JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

4 Carol Rodrigues  -   at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

4 Carol Rodrigues  -   MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

4 Carol Rodrigues  -   TULSA (10/11/15)

4 Ashley Spivey  -   at Houston (10/18/15)

Goals 2 Kayla Adamek  -   JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

2 Carol Rodrigues  -   at Ole Miss (09/04/15)

2 Carol Rodrigues  -   MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

2 Carol Rodrigues  -   TULSA (10/11/15)

2 Ashley Spivey  -   at Houston (10/18/15)

Assists 2 Saga Fredriksson  -   GEORGETOWN (09/18/15)

2 Kayla Adamek  -   MEMPHIS (10/08/15)

Shots 7 Hannah DeBose  -   at East Carolina (10/01/15)

7 Kayla Adamek  -   TULSA (10/11/15)

Shots on goal 4 Kayla Adamek  -   JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

4 Ashley Spivey  -   JACKSONVILLE (08/23/15)

4 Hannah DeBose  -   at East Carolina (10/01/15)

4 Kayla Adamek  -   TULSA (10/11/15)

4 Ashley Spivey  -   #18 SOUTH FLORIDA (10/23/15)

Saves 10 Vera Varis  -   vs #2 South Florida (11/05/15)

8 Vera Varis  -   at Ole Miss (09/04/15)



Opponent Date Score
1

V. Varis
3

E. Tipton
4

K. Naumanen
6

B. Callahan
7

J. Moore
8

A. Spivey
9

K. Adamek
11

C. Huegli
12

M. Ferrara
13

D. Filliben
14

S. Fredriksson
17

J. Vera
20

M. Fish

#8 FLORIDA 08/21/15 0-2 L DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

JACKSONVILLE 08/23/15 3-0 W DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-0-2 2-0-4 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0

at FIU 08/28/15 1-0 W 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

at Miami (FL) 08/30/15 4-3 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0

at Ole Miss 09/04/15 2-2 T 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

OKLAHOMA STATE 09/06/15 2-1 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

at #3 Florida State 09/10/15 0-4 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

GEORGETOWN 09/18/15 3-1 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-2-2 0-0-0 0-0-0

TEMPLE 09/24/15 1-0 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

#20 CONNECTICUT 09/27/15 2-3 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0

at East Carolina 10/01/15 0-1 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

at Cincinnati 10/04/15 0-2 L 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

MEMPHIS 10/08/15 3-1 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-2-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0

TULSA 10/11/15 3-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

at Southern Methodist 10/15/15 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 1-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

at Houston 10/18/15 3-2 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-4 1-0-2 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0

#18 SOUTH FLORIDA 10/23/15 3-1 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 1-1-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0

vs #6 Temple 11/03/15 2-1 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0

vs #2 South Florida 11/05/15 0-1 L 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

WILLIAM & MARY 11/14/15 0-0 T 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

UCF Points-Assists-Goals
All Games



Opponent Date Score

#8 FLORIDA 08/21/15 0-2 L

JACKSONVILLE 08/23/15 3-0 W

at FIU 08/28/15 1-0 W

at Miami (FL) 08/30/15 4-3 W

at Ole Miss 09/04/15 2-2 T

OKLAHOMA STATE 09/06/15 2-1 W

at #3 Florida State 09/10/15 0-4 L

GEORGETOWN 09/18/15 3-1 W

TEMPLE 09/24/15 1-0 W

#20 CONNECTICUT 09/27/15 2-3 L

at East Carolina 10/01/15 0-1 L

at Cincinnati 10/04/15 0-2 L

MEMPHIS 10/08/15 3-1 W

TULSA 10/11/15 3-1 W

at Southern Methodist 10/15/15 2-1 W

at Houston 10/18/15 3-2 W

#18 SOUTH FLORIDA 10/23/15 3-1 W

vs #6 Temple 11/03/15 2-1 W

vs #2 South Florida 11/05/15 0-1 L

WILLIAM & MARY 11/14/15 0-0 T

21
B. Raaf

22
M. Barney

23
M. Aman

24
C. O'Connell

26
J. Taylor

27
H. DeBose

31
F. Fischer

33
C. Bado

99
C. Rodrigues

0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-1-3

DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 2-0-4

0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-1-3

0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-1-3 DNP DNP 1-0-2

0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP 1-0-2

0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 2-0-4

0-0-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 2-0-4

0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-1-3

0-0-0 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-1-1

DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 1-1-3

0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1

DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0

DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0


